SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27184/2015

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR GMADA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDERNATH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27305/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27344/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27460/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27496/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27535/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27624/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27676/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35164/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates Signature Not Verified

and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2016.01.30

11:58:25 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 35118/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Item No.77 -2-

Date: 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/

```
www.ecourtsindia.c
```

www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

Ms. M. Mumtaz Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Rai, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv. Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Surinder Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. D.K. Tripathi, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 27184/2015, respondent Nos.1 to 9 in SLP(C) No. 27344/2015, respondent Nos.14 and 17 in SLP(C) No. 27496/2015, respondent Nos.1 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 27535/2015, respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 to 6, 13, 16 and 18 in SLP(C) No. 27624/2015 and respondent Nos.1 to 25 and 27 to 30 in SLP(C) No. 27676/2015. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Await service of the remaining respondents in the said petitions.

SLP(C) No. 27305/2015

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.18 and 61 within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 17 and 19 to 60 for filing counter affidavit and also to file power of attorney on behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 47 within the same period.

Item No.77 -3-

SLP(C) No. 27460/2015

Await service of respondent Nos.1 to 8.

SLP(C) No. 35164 and 35118/2015

Fresh matters.

SLP(C) No. 27496/2015

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.8, 11 to 13, 24, 33, 42, 45, 47 and 58 to 81 within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 7, 9,

10, 14 to 23, 25 to 32, 34 to 41, 43, 44, 46, 48 to 57 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 13.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar