## 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5363/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2015 in CWP No. 25083/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ESTATE OFFICER, GMADA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

KANTA DEVI AND ANR.

(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

VERSUS

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the the petitioners to comply with the office report dated 30.5.2016.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

SR.P.A. (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER