SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5780/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2015 in CWP No. 24756/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ESTATE OFFICER GMADA PUDA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH AND ORS. (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5620/2016 (Office report on default)

Date: 16/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv. Ms. Sanjana Suman Mund, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Three weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file requisite copies of award, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed, without further reference to the Bench.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar