SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter Listed on Court No. Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 5620 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Estate Officer, Gmada & Anr

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mohinder Singh & Ors

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (in Chambers) on 02.08.2016 with office report dated 30.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report dated 30.05.2016."

It is submitted that Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv for the petitioner has on 23.09.2016 filed award dated 13.12.2011 but the same is barred by time by 23 days and application for condonation of delay has not been filed so far.

The office report for direction is listed before Hon'ble Court (in Chambers).

Dated this the 15th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip/chetan