

SECTION IVB

Listed on 24.1.2017

Court No. R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.17

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.27184, 27460, 27496, 27535, 27676, 35164, 35118 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Chief Administrator GMADA & Ors.Etc Petitioner(s)

Versus

Rajendernath & Ors.Etc Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar on 2.12.2016 when the following order was
passed :-

"SLP(C)No. 27184/2015

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 and
2 to file counter affidavit has already
been declined.

None appears for respondent no. 3
despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 27460/2015

None appears for respondent nos. 1,
3, 5 to 7 despite due service.

Last opportunity is granted to
learned counsel for petitioners for filing
affidavit of dasti service in respect of
respondent nos. 2, 4 and 8 within two
weeks' time.

SLP(C)No. 27496/ 2015

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to
7, 9, 10, 14 to 23, 25 to 32, 34 to 41, 43,
44, 46, 48 to 57 to file counter affidavit
has already been declined.

None appears for respondent no. 81
despite due service.

Application for substitution of Lrs.
of deceased respondent nos. 24, 33, 42, 45
and 67 may be filed within three weeks'
time, if so advised and if otherwise
permissible and Registry to process under
rules thereafter.

Status of respondent nos. 8, 11 to
13, 47, 58 to 66 and 68 to 80 be mentioned
in the next office report.

SLP(C) No. 27535/2015

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 and

3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no. 2 has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 4 to 7 despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 27676/2015

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to 25 and 27 to 30 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 26, 31 to 33 despite due service.

To be listed along with other matters as and when get ready.

List again on 24.01.2017. ."

SLP (C) No. 27184/2015(Total 3 respondents)

It is submitted that Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 27460/2015(Total 8 respondents)

It is submitted that no one has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5-7 so far.

It is submitted that Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate for petitioner has not filed Affidavit of Dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 8 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on 2, 4 and 8.

SLP (C) No. 27496 of 2015(Total 81 respondents)

It is submitted that Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-7, 9-10, 14-23, 25-32, 34-41, 43-44, 46, 48-57 so far. Mr. U.S Prasad has filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 8, 11 to 13, 47,

58 to 66 & 68-80 but has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that neither Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate for the petitioner nor Mr. U.S Prasad, Advocate for respondent Nos. 24, 33, 42, 45, 67 have taken steps to file application for substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of aforesaid deceased respondents.

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent nos 81 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent nos. 24, 33, 42, 45 & 67.

SLP (C) No. 27535/2015(Total 7 respondents)

It is submitted that Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 so far. Mr. U.S. Prasad, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 7 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 27676/2015(Total 33 respondents)

It is submitted that Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 25, 27 to 30 has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 26, 31-33 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar , Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, ,Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj