SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5363/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2015 in CWP No. 25083/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ESTATE OFFICER, GMADA . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA DEVI AND ANR. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5780/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

SLP(C) No. 5770/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

SLP(C) No. 9687/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

SLP(C) No. 5720/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

SLP(C) No. 5620/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

<u>SLP(C) No. 5778/2016 (IV-B)</u>

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

Date: 09-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K. Vaijayanti, Adv. Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag to SLP(C)No. 27184 of 2015 etc.

Interim order in same terms as in the said matter.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (SH) (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER