## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27184/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-05-2015 in CWP No. 20455/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR GMADA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJINDER NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.27676/2015, 27460/2015, 27535/2015, 27496/2015, 27624/2015, 27305/2015, 27344/2015, 35164/2015, 35118/2015

SLP(C) No. 5780/2016

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

IA No.1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 5770/2016

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

SLP(C) No. 9687/2016

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

IA No.1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 5720/2016

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

SLP(C) No. 5620/2016

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

IA No.1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 5363/2016

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

IA No.1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 5778/2016 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2/2016)

Date: 13-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv. Ms. Prerna Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Shailabh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv. Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv. Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed on 27th February, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER