SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 1/2015, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 27184/2015

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR GMADA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER NATH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) No. 27624/15 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar's court

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27624/2015 (IV-B) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2015 IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 08-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manan Bansal, Advocate.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 27624/2015

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 11 and 19 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 6, 13 and 16 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks, as a last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1,2, 4, 5 and 18. Four weeks time, as a last chance is given for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3, 7 to 10, 12, 14, 15 and 17. Four weeks time, as a last chance is given for filing counter affidavit.

However, Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Ld. Counsel has filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 18 and some of Respondents are already represented through another Ld. Counsel. Ld. Counsel has not given clarification in this Regard. He shall do the needful within a period of two weeks, as a last chance.

List again on 21.4.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar

MG