SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27184/2015

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR GMADA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only IA nos. 55155, 55157, 55160 & 55159 of 2022 in SLP(C) No. 27624/15 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge(In Chamber) IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 27624/2015

(IA No. 55155/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 55157/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 55160/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 55159/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 20-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.55160/2022

The requirement of filing the death certificate of the deceased respondent No.13 is dispensed with for the time being. Accordingly, the application is allowed.

IA Nos. 55155/2022 and 55157/2022

Issue notice returnable after eight weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAM SUBHAG RAM)
COURT MASTER