ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27184/2015

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR GMADA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER NATH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No.55155, 55157, 55159 of 2022 in SLP(C) No. 27624/15 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge(IN Chamber) IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 27624/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 55157/2022 - C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 55160/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 55159/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 27305/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 27496/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5780/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5770/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5720/2016 (IV-B)

IA NO. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5620/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5778/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 9687/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5363/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 11060/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27676/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 27460/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 27535/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 27344/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 35164/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 35118/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 16-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. Sampriti Baksi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

3

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons assigned, the delay in filing application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent nos. 6, 13 and 16 is condoned, application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.6, 13 and 16 is allowed, subject to just exceptions. Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of death certificate of deceased respondent no.6 is also allowed.

I.A. No.s 55157/2022, 55155/2022 and 55159/2022 are allowed.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAVINDER KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER